
Incident # Date 
Reported

Time 
Reported

Address Incident Type Action Taken

2200010865 8/7/2022 10:13 PM VILLAGE DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2200010857 8/7/2022 5:29 PM HUDSON ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2200010843 8/7/2022 12:57 PM MAYNARD ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2200010838 8/7/2022 11:57 AM OTIS ST Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2200010835 8/7/2022 10:46 AM CHURCH ST / I-290 HWY Accident:P.D. Report

2200010833 8/7/2022 9:34 AM SHOPS WAY Ambulance Assisted Party

2200010826 8/7/2022 8:31 AM NORTHGATE RD / 
JEFFERSON RD

All Others Other

2200010905 8/8/2022 5:03 PM CHURCH ST / FISHER ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2200010887 8/8/2022 1:02 PM SOUTH ST Found Property Report

2200010885 8/8/2022 12:53 PM OTIS ST Hit and Run Report

2200010882 8/8/2022 11:59 AM BARTLETT ST Fraud Report

2200010874 8/8/2022 9:10 AM VILLAGE DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2200010871 8/8/2022 8:17 AM MAPLE ST All Others Other

2200010920 8/8/2022 8:38 PM WEST MAIN ST Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2200010969 8/9/2022 8:51 PM SAMUEL GAMWEL RD Fraud Report

2200010963 8/9/2022 7:26 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2200010961 8/9/2022 7:00 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2200010958 8/9/2022 5:24 PM AVALON DR Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2200010955 8/9/2022 3:36 PM LINCOLN ST Fraud Report

2200010944 8/9/2022 12:30 PM SOUTH ST / CEDAR HILL RD Accident:P.D. Report

2200010937 8/9/2022 9:58 AM WARREN DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2200010936 8/9/2022 9:46 AM WEST MAIN ST Well Being Check Spoken To

2200010933 8/9/2022 8:23 AM HUDSON ST Accident:P.I. Report

2200010931 8/9/2022 8:11 AM DAVIS ST / INDIAN MEADOW 
DR

All Others Other

2200010928 8/9/2022 6:34 AM VILLAGE DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2200010927 8/9/2022 12:59 AM AVALON DR Disturbance Spoken To

2200011022 8/10/2022 7:50 PM RESERVOIR ST Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2200011019 8/10/2022 7:12 PM WEST MAIN ST Disturbance Checked/Secure

2200011018 8/10/2022 7:10 PM MAIN Dog Complaint Checked/Secure

2200011009 8/10/2022 5:02 PM LELAND DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2200011008 8/10/2022 4:13 PM SOUTHWEST CUT Hit and Run Report

2200011006 8/10/2022 3:00 PM BEARFOOT RD Stolen Property Report
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2200010988 8/10/2022 10:12 AM DONALD ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2200010976 8/10/2022 1:35 AM COLD HARBOR DR Ambulance Assisted Party

2200011080 8/11/2022 6:33 PM RUTH RD Vandalism Report

2200011079 8/11/2022 5:51 PM AVALON DR Threats Report

2200011076 8/11/2022 5:05 PM MAIN ST Fraud Report

2200011073 8/11/2022 4:42 PM SOUTH ST CRIMINAL COMPLAINT Report

2200011064 8/11/2022 1:58 PM SOUTH ST Fraud Report

2200011060 8/11/2022 12:15 PM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2200011052 8/11/2022 10:51 AM WESTBROOK RD Keep The Peace Checked/Secure

2200011051 8/11/2022 10:49 AM OTIS ST Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2200011050 8/11/2022 10:44 AM HOWARD ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2200011034 8/11/2022 1:57 AM WEST MAIN ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2200011126 8/12/2022 8:57 PM THAYER ST Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2200011122 8/12/2022 7:04 PM BRYANT LN Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2200011113 8/12/2022 3:30 PM MADISON RD / MEADOW RD Disturbance Checked/Secure

2200011106 8/12/2022 10:45 AM CENTRE DR Warrant Arrest Arrest

2200011105 8/12/2022 10:06 AM BARTLETT ST Ambulance Assisted Party

2200011181 8/13/2022 10:01 PM CHURCH ST / HOWARD ST Warrant Arrest Arrest

2200011177 8/13/2022 7:26 PM JOHN EDWARDS DR Well Being Check Checked/Secure

2200011163 8/13/2022 2:33 PM SOUTH ST Disturbance Checked/Secure

2200011162 8/13/2022 2:27 PM HUDSON ST Dog Complaint Report

2200011155 8/13/2022 12:53 PM WEBER LN Ambulance Assisted Party

Arrests:
Incident # Arrest Date /Time Name Address Age Race Gender

2200011106 08/12/2022 10:51 AM Donnelly,Justin John 391 Deepwood Dr Lebanon, CT 
06249

34 W M

Charges

276/20A FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT c276 §20A

Warrants-Foreign 
_____________
Fugitive from Justice  Pawtucket RI.

2200011181 08/13/2022 10:31 PM Ganung,Kayla Marie 2B Knollwood Ln Townsend, MA 
01469-1233

34 W F

Charges

90/20/B INSPECTION/STICKER, NO * c90 §20
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90/23/E LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 §23

90/23/G NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 §23

90/24/P USE MV WITHOUT AUTHORITY c90 §24(2)(a)

90/34J UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J

90/9/B UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9

266/60/A RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +$1200 c266 §60

Warrant WARRANT ARREST

89/4A MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
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